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2025 KEY DATES  
 
 
 

Mon 10 Feb  No training except for  
Sharks 14 Red (Lou’s team) - 5.30pm - 6.30pm 

Weds 12 Feb Second Sharks grading session 
6pm - 7pm: Open Juniors (born 2007-2010) 
7pm: Seniors  

Sat 15 Feb Pre-Season Social, Mexicairns - 6pm to 9pm 
18+ event - current and former players, committee, etc 

Mon 17 Feb Regular training commences for most teams - please check 
emails/contacts from managers for confirmation 
 
Sharks coaches welcome clinic with Kelly 
5pm - 6pm, CNA Club room 

Sun 23 Feb  Sharks Inc AGM 
4pm, CNA Club room 

Mon 25 Feb Welcome bbq 5.30pm - 6.30pm (subject to weather) 
 
Dress fittings/try ons 
Training singlets distributed 

Tues/Weds 18/19 March Week 1 games commence - continue each week until 
school holiday break (3 weeks total) 

Sat 22 March CNA AGM 

Sat 29 March Bunnings Fundraising BBQ  

5-18 April Easter School holiday break - no games and no training 
unless advised by coaches 

Monday 21 April Easter Monday - no games and no training unless advised 
by coaches 

Tues/Weds 16/17 April Week 4 games - continues each week until 24/25 June (10 
weeks total) 

Monday 5 May Labour Day Public Holiday - no training unless advised by 
individual coaches 

Monday 19 May Sharks Club night 

Sat 21 June Fowler’s Cup Carnival (Cairns Netball Association) 
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2025 KEY DATES  
 
 

28 June - 13 July Winter School holiday break - no games and no training 
unless advised by coaches 

Monday 14 July Training resumes 

Tues/Weds 15/16 July Week 14 games - continues each week until final round  

Sunday 3 August Marlin Coast Carnival (? Fowler’s Cup) 

Tues/Weds 12/13 August Week 18 - Final round of regular competition - last game for 
under 10s and teams that do not qualify for finals.  

Sat/Sun 16/17 August CNA Club Carnival 

Tues/Weds 19/20 August Semi-Finals 

Tues/Weds 26/27 August Preliminary finals 

Tuesday 2 September Grand Finals (Juniors) 

Friday 5 September Grand Finals (Seniors) 

Sat 6 September Sharks junior presentation afternoon 

Saturday 13 September Senior’s presentation evening 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


